2703 308 7031 10:36 04/20/99 FORM PTQ-1595 09-24-1999 (Flev. 6-93) OMS No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Con 101154320 Name of conveying party(les): Cristian A. Worthington Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes Of No. 3. Nature of convevance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement :: Change of Name C Other _ September 13, 1999 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5, 231, 510 A. Patent Application No.(s)

XOVER SHEET AF COMMERCE Paten ademark Office NLY

scord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) OPR/FINANCE Name: 3148467 Canada Inc Internal Address: Street Address: 6026 South Street State: Scota CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? O Yes @ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be malled: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ E Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account South Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: THE THEY'S I SHOW TO BE HERE

> ZIP: B3H (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conseiland any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

shan A. Worthington Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments; and document:

Daté

Mail docu pentato be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/23/1999 DHGUYEN 00000276 5231510 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

d FC:581

40.00 DE

Nova.

State: Scotia CANADA

PATENT

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0668

Assignment of United States Patent

WHEREAS, I, Cristian A. Worthington, of 6026 South Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, B3H 1S7, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States No. 5,231,510 granted July 27, 1993 for an invention entitled "Information Retrieval System Utilizing Facsimile Communication and Paper Forms with Preset Format"; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and,

WHEREAS, 3148467 Canada Inc., of Halifax, Nova Scotia, whose post office address is 6026 South Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, B3H 1S7, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cristian A. Worthington, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said 3148467 Canada Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, this 13th day of September, 1999.

Assignor

Cristian A Worthington

The above assignee, 3148467 Canada Inc., hereby appoints CRAIG ARMSTRONG LAW OFFICES, whose full post office address in Canada is 285 Fountain Street South, Cambridge, Ontario N3H 1J2, as the firm to which any notice in respect of the application or registration may be sent, and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the application or registration may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the applicant or registrant.

EXECUTED at Halifax, Nova Scotia, this

day of September, 1999.

3148467 Canaga Inc.

⊃y∶.

Cristian A. Worthington

PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0669

Affidavit of Execution

I, Sandra L. Giffin, whose full post office address is 6026 South Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see Cristian A. Worthington who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Sworn before me at Halifax, in the County of Halifax, Province of Nova Scotia, Canada, this 13th day of September, 1999.

Sándra L. Giffin

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

RECORDED: 09/22/1999

Sandra L. Giffin Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

> PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0670